Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



February 19, 2024

Company name RIKEN TECHNOS CORPORATION

Representative Kazuaki Tokiwa, Representative Director,

President & CEO

(Securities Code: 4220, TSE Prime)

Michio Noishiki, Executive Officer Senior

Inquiries General Manager of Corporate Planning

Division

(TEL: +81-3-5297-1650)

Notice of Revamp of RIKEN TECHNOS's Sustainability Website

RIKEN TECHNOS CORPORATION hereby announces that its sustainability website has revamped.

The RIKEN TECHNOS GROUP is developing a structure for promoting sustainability to work seriously on the sustainable growth of its business and the solving of social issues. The Group accurately sees the risks and opportunities in business from the perspectives of the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) and the environmental, social, and governance (ESG) areas, and incorporates them into its management strategies. In this way, the Group will continue to provide society with new value and solutions through its businesses and contribute toward solving social issues and realizing a sustainable society.

The sustainability website was revamped to further enhance information disclosure about these initiatives to stakeholders.

The website introduces the sustainable activities being undertaken through business by the Group as well as its specific ESG-related initiatives. The website also publishes ESG data consolidating the Group's indicators and targets in these activities.

Going forward, the Group will continue to emphasize dialogue with stakeholders and contribute to the realization of a sustainable society as well as seek enhancement of its corporate value.

The sustainability website: https://www.rikentechnos.co.jp/e/csr/